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STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

 2010 CAGIT DISTRIBUTIONS

08/06/2009
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WASHINGTON COUNTY

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
GIBSON TOWNSHIP
HOWARD TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
MADISON TOWNSHIP
MONROE TOWNSHIP
PIERCE TOWNSHIP
POLK TOWNSHIP
POSEY TOWNSHIP
VERNON TOWNSHIP
BROWN TOWNSHIP
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP

SALEM CIVIL CITY
SALTILLO CIVIL TOWN
NEW PEKIN CIVIL TOWN
LIVONIA CIVIL TOWN

County

Township

City/Town

 $7,688,383.56

 $59,315.55
 $46,358.30
 $14,752.94
 $44,774.16

 $203,110.04
 $26,180.62
 $34,964.46
 $54,095.02
 $53,715.11
 $57,989.64
 $22,806.07
 $25,217.51
 $19,300.58

 $3,024,570.84
 $0.00

 $163,589.34
 $3,185.20

County Total:

Township Total:

 $7,688,383.56

 $662,580.00

 $1,938,011

 $152,505

 $307,386

 $27,191

 $1,938,011

 $13,653
 $10,670
 $3,396

 $10,306
 $46,749
 $6,026
 $8,048

 $12,451
 $12,364
 $13,347
 $5,249
 $5,804
 $4,442

 $696,160
 $0

 $37,653
 $733

 $307,386

 $2,461
 $2,005

 $609
 $1,835
 $8,260
 $1,075
 $1,328
 $2,214
 $2,198
 $2,424

 $947
 $1,041

 $794

 $123,297
 $699

 $6,819
 $131

Unit Type Unit Unit Name
2009 Adjusted
Abstract Levy

Property Tax
Replacement

 1.00% $3,931,272
 $2,979,309

N

 $951,963

 $0
88  Washington County 

Solid Waste: Distribution Per Special CAGIT Legislation: 

2010   Certified Distribution:   
2010   Certified Shares:   

Local Option Rate:  
2010   Property Tax Replacement: 

2010  
Certified Shares

2009 Adjusted
PTRC Levy

 $5,959,629.82

 $47,712.55
 $38,875.30
 $11,815.94
 $35,585.16

 $160,153.04
 $20,833.62
 $25,741.46
 $42,924.02
 $42,619.11
 $46,988.64
 $18,363.07
 $20,178.51
 $15,390.58

 $2,390,498.84
 $653.00

 $132,201.34
 $2,534.20

 $5,959,629.82

 $527,181.00



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

 2010 CAGIT DISTRIBUTIONS

08/06/2009

0921
0920
0919
0918

8220
8215
8205

0237

1025
1083

LITTLE YORK CIVIL TOWN
HARDINSBURG CIVIL TOWN
FREDERICKSBURG CIVIL TOWN
CAMPBELLSBURG CIVIL TOWN

WEST WASHINGTON SCHOOL CORPORATION
EAST WASHINGTON SCHOOL CORPORATION
SALEM COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

SALEM PUBLIC LIBRARY

BROWN-VERNON FIRE DISTRICT
BLUE RIVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

School

Library

Special

County Total:

 $1,096.66
 $7,777.07

 $0.00
 $88,391.96

 $0.00
 $0.00
 $0.00

 $428,924.73

 $103,099.79
 $40,862.01

 $12,809,998.34

City/Town Total:

School Total:

Library Total:

Special Total:

 $3,288,611.07

 $0.00

 $428,924.73

 $741,498.98

 $756,933

 $0

 $98,725

 $33,135

 $134,976

 $458,529

 $17,922

 $5,959

 $252
 $1,790

 $0
 $20,345

 $0
 $0
 $0

 $98,725

 $23,730
 $9,405

 $45
 $321

 $0
 $3,664

 $134,519
 $157,465
 $166,545

 $17,922

 $4,268
 $1,691

 $2,979,309  $951,963

Unit Type Unit Unit Name
2009 Adjusted
Abstract Levy

Property Tax
Replacement

2010  
Certified Shares

2009 Adjusted
PTRC Levy

 $876.66
 $6,230.07

 $0.00
 $71,040.96

 $2,608,071.96
 $3,052,948.58
 $3,228,981.76

 $347,480.73

 $82,741.79
 $32,793.01

 $2,604,035.07

 $8,890,002.30

 $347,480.73

 $713,071.98

 $19,041,400.90
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