Report : CAGIT CERTIFIED SHARES RPT

Report Id: STBDDR02

Filename: /STB/prod/reports/rpt/tddr02e.2009218_154139.82.pdf

Run by : PRDBAT1

Report Date: 08/06/2009

Year: 2010 County: 88

STATE OF INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2010 CAGIT DISTRIBUTIONS

88 Washington County

0922 LIVONIA CIVIL TOWN

Solid Waste: N Distribution Per Special CAGIT Legislation:

\$0

		Cond Waste.	· IV	Diotin	battori i ci opcolai c	7.011 Logiolation.	Φ0		
2010 2010		ed Distribution: ed Shares:	\$3,931,272 \$2,979,309		Option Rate: Property Tax Repla	otion Rate: roperty Tax Replacement:		1.00% \$951,963	
Unit Type	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Name			2009 Adjusted Abstract Levy	2009 Adjusted PTRC Levy	2010 Certified Shares	Property Tax Replacement	
County	0000	WASHINGTON COUNTY			\$7,688,383.56	\$5,959,629.82	\$1,938,011	\$307,386	
			County Tota	al:	\$7,688,383.56	\$5,959,629.82	\$1,938,011	\$307,386	
Township	0002	FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP			\$59,315.55	\$47,712.55	\$13,653	\$2,461	
	0003	GIBSON TOWNSHIP			\$46,358.30	\$38,875.30	\$10,670	\$2,005	
	0004	HOWARD TOWNSHIP			\$14,752.94	\$11,815.94	\$3,396	\$609	
	0005	JACKSON TOWNSHIP			\$44,774.16	\$35,585.16	\$10,306	\$1,835	
	0013	WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP			\$203,110.04	\$160,153.04	\$46,749	\$8,260	
	0007	MADISON TOWNSHIP			\$26,180.62	\$20,833.62	\$6,026	\$1,075	
	8000	MONROE TOWNSHIP			\$34,964.46	\$25,741.46	\$8,048	\$1,328	
	0009	PIERCE TOWNSHIP			\$54,095.02	\$42,924.02	\$12,451	\$2,214	
	0010	POLK TOWNSHIP			\$53,715.11	\$42,619.11	\$12,364	\$2,198	
	0011	POSEY TOWNSHIP			\$57,989.64	\$46,988.64	\$13,347	\$2,424	
	0012	VERNON TOWNSHIP			\$22,806.07	\$18,363.07	\$5,249	\$947	
	0001	BROWN TOWNSHIP			\$25,217.51	\$20,178.51	\$5,804	\$1,041	
	0006	JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP			\$19,300.58	\$15,390.58	\$4,442	\$794	
			Township Tota	al:	\$662,580.00	\$527,181.00	\$152,505	\$27,191	
City/Town	0431	SALEM CIVIL CITY			\$3,024,570.84	\$2,390,498.84	\$696,160	\$123,297	
	0924	SALTILLO CIVIL TOWN			\$0.00	\$653.00	\$0	\$699	
	0923	NEW PEKIN CIVIL TOWN			\$163,589.34	\$132,201.34	\$37,653	\$6,819	

\$3,185.20

\$2,534.20

\$733

\$131

STATE OF INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2010 CAGIT DISTRIBUTIONS

Unit Type	Unit	Unit Name	2009 Adjusted Abstract Levy	2009 Adjusted PTRC Levy	2010 Certified Shares	Property Tax Replacement
	0921	LITTLE YORK CIVIL TOWN	\$1,096.66	\$876.66	\$252	\$45
	0920	HARDINSBURG CIVIL TOWN	\$7,777.07	\$6,230.07	\$1,790	\$321
	0919	FREDERICKSBURG CIVIL TOWN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0	\$0
	0918	CAMPBELLSBURG CIVIL TOWN	\$88,391.96	\$71,040.96	\$20,345	\$3,664
		City/Town Total:	\$3,288,611.07	\$2,604,035.07	\$756,933	\$134,976
School	8220	WEST WASHINGTON SCHOOL CORPORATION	\$0.00	\$2,608,071.96	\$0	\$134,519
	8215	EAST WASHINGTON SCHOOL CORPORATION	\$0.00	\$3,052,948.58	\$0	\$157,465
	8205	SALEM COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	\$0.00	\$3,228,981.76	\$0	\$166,545
		School Total:	\$0.00	\$8,890,002.30	\$0	\$458,529
Library	0237	SALEM PUBLIC LIBRARY	\$428,924.73	\$347,480.73	\$98,725	\$17,922
		Library Total:	\$428,924.73	\$347,480.73	\$98,725	\$17,922
Special	1025	BROWN-VERNON FIRE DISTRICT	\$103,099.79	\$82,741.79	\$23,730	\$4,268
	1083	BLUE RIVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	\$40,862.01	\$32,793.01	\$9,405	\$1,691
		Special Total:	\$741,498.98	\$713,071.98	\$33,135	\$5,959
		County Total:	\$12,809,998.34	\$19,041,400.90	\$2,979,309	\$951,963

CAGIT CERTIFIED SHARES RPT

End of Report